PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Clint Norbert M. Lahey | 03/04/2009 |
| Matthew Michael Lambert | 02/25/2009 |
| Lernie Dornan Rhoades | 02/16/2009 |
| Nicholas Brian Hansen | 02/12/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HUSQVARNA CONSUMER OUTDOOR PRODUCTS N.A., INC. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9335 Harris Corners Parkway |
| Internal Address: | Suite 500 |
| City: | Charlotte |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA |
| Postal Code: | 28269 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13146114 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (803)255-9831

 Phone:
 704-417-3043

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Chad L. Thorson

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson, Mullins, Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 38004/09022 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chad L. Thorson PATENT

OP \$40.00 13146114

501665267

REEL: 026941 FRAME: 0029

Total Attachments: 7 source=3800409022Assignment#page1.tif source=3800409022Assignment#page2.tif source=3800409022Assignment#page3.tif source=3800409022Assignment#page4.tif source=3800409022Assignment#page5.tif source=3800409022Assignment#page6.tif source=3800409022Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026941 FRAME: 0030

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements have been made by the undersigned in

DOOR PROP IN A LAWN MOWER

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 26, 2009, which application is identified by Serial No. PCT/US09/31996. which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket WRO-43739WO

WHEREAS, Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1030 Stevens Creek Road, Augusta, Georgia 30907, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFOR, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Pearne & Gordon LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

1 of 4

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this undersigned: | assignment has been ex | recuted below by the | |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|
| affly | MARCH 4, 2009 | MARCH 4, 2009 | |
| Clint Norbert Michael Lahey | Date I signed this | Date I signed Declaration | |
| 502 Ventura P Post Office Address: 3785 Ladson Rd., | Assignment Place, Mount Pleasan Ant-113 Ladson South Car | or Dath f, South Carolina, 29464 | |
| ost office / dureso. of oo Eddoon Nd. / | Type 110, Eddoon, Coden Cur | om a 20-100 | |
| Matthew Michael Lambert | Date I signed this | Date I signed Declaration | |
| | Assignment | or Oath | |
| Post Office Address: 113 Oak Bluff Rd., Summerville, South Carolina 29485 | | | |
| Lennie Dorrian Rhoades | Date I signed this | Date I signed Declaration | |
| Lorino Bornari Midado | Assignment | or Oath | |
| Post Office Address: 3513 Lakestone C | ourt, Augusta, Georgia 3090 | 7 | |
| Nicholas Brian Hansen | Date I signed this Assignment | Date I signed Declaration or Oath | |

Post Office Address: 1340 Longcreek Dr. Apt. 819, Columbia, South Carolina 29210

COUNTY OF Willands SS.

The above named Clint Norbert Michael Lahey, known to me, appeared before me this day of March 4th, 2009, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Motary Public Laure

(Notary Seal)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2015

STATE OF South Cardino } SS. COUNTY OF WILLIAMS

The above named Matthew Michael Lambert, known to me, appeared before me this day of , 2009, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

(Notary Seal)

3 of 4

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned: | his assignment has | been executed below by th | e |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|---|
| Clint Norbert Michael Lahey | Date I signed this Assignment | Date I signed Declaration or Oath | |
| Post Office Address: 3785 Ladson Ro | d. Apt. 113, Ladson, So | outh Carolina 29456 | |
| NA Plat | 2/25/09 | | |
| Matthew Michael Lambert | Date [®] I signed this Assignment | Date I signed Declaration or Oath | |
| Post Office Address: 113 Oak Bluff Ro | d., Summerville, South | Carolina 29485 | |
| | • | | |
| Lennie Dorrian Rhoades | Date I signed this Assignment | Date ! signed Declaration or Oath | |
| Post Office Address: 3513 Lakestone | Court, Augusta, Georg | gia 30907 | |
| | | | |
| Nicholas Brian Hansen | Date I signed this Assignment | Date I signed Declaration or Oath | |

Post Office Address: 1340 Longcreek Dr. Apt. 819, Columbia, South Carolina 29210

| STATE OF |) | |
|---------------|-------------------|---|
| COUNTY OF |) SS.) | |
| day of | , 2009, and ackn | Michael Lahey, known to me, appeared before me this owledged that the foregoing instrument was executed and purposes therein set forth. |
| | | Notary Public |
| (Notary Seal) | | |
| | | |
| STATE OF |) | |
| COUNTY OF | } SS.) | |
| day of | , 2009, and ackno | hael Lambert, known to me, appeared before me this owledged that the foregoing instrument was executed and purposes therein set forth. |
| | | Mellia Johnson Notary Public |
| (Notary Seal) | | Notary Public, Telfair Co., GA My Commission Expires Sept. 9, 2012 |

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this undersigned: | s assignment has been e | xecuted below by the | |
|---|---|--|--|
| Clint Norbert Michael Lahey | Date I signed this Assignment | Date I signed Declaration or Oath | |
| Post Office Address: 3785 Ladson Rd. | Apt. 113, Ladson, South Car | olina 29456 | |
| Matthew Michael Lambert | Date I signed this Assignment | Date I signed Declaration or Oath | |
| Post Office Address: 113 Oak Bluff Rd., | Summerville, South Carolin | a 29485 | |
| Lennie Bornan Rhoades | Z (16/09 Date I signed this Assignment | 2/(6/09 Date I signed Declaration or Oath | |
| Post Office Address:/3513 Lakestone Court, Augusta, Georgia 30907 | | | |
| Nicholas Brian Hansen | 2/17/04 Date I signed this Assignment | 2/17/09 Date I signed Declaration or Oath | |

Post Office Address: 1340 Longcreek Dr. Apt. 819, Columbia, South Carolina 29210

STATE OF GEORGIA)

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA)

The above named Lennie Dorrian Rhoades, known to me, appeared before me this 16 day of February, 2009, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Lympia C. Warker Notary Public

STATE OF GEOLGIA)
COUNTY OF LOLUMPIA)
SS.

The above named Nicholas Brian Hansen, known to me, appeared before me this 11 day of February , 2009, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

4 of 4